# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0619593 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/13/2018 3:43:03 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: LOCUST CREEK LADIES CLUB, INC.

Company ID: 0619593 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/12/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/13/2018 3:43:03 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

18607 TREYBORNE PLACE LOUISVILLE, KY 40245

### Registered Agent Name/Address

MARGARET BLUNK 18607 TREYBORNE PLACE LOUISVILLE, KY 40245

#### **Current Officers**

President Margaret Blunk 18607 Treyborne Place, Louisville, KY 40245
Secretary Theresa Riggs 19104 Brattle Lane Louisville, KY 40245
Vice President Rhonda North 18518 Longview Park Lane Louisville, KY 40245
Treasurer Lauren Etienne 18701 Weymuth Ln, Louisville, Ky. 40245

#### **Directors**

Director Casey Wilson 411 Locust Creek Blvd Louisville, KY 40245
Director Lisa Kennedy 310 Longview Park Place Louisville, KY 40245
Director Kelly Nolan 604 Locust Creek Blvd Louisville, KY 40245

County: Jefferson Business size: Small

Ownership: Women-owned

Business type: Other

#### **Signatures**

Signature Lauren Etienne Title Treasurer